GVI Security Inc. - Toll Free: 888.595.2288 - Fax: 972.245.7333
This product specifi cations and manual are also available in pdf format at www.gviss.com
PRODUCT NAME AND NUMBER
SP
EC
IFIC
A
TIO
N
 SH
EET
G
V
I SEC
U
R
IT
Y
SUMMARY
The GV Series of fi xed domes offer crisp clear images, in a
small package designed for interior surveillance. With a 1/3”
interline color CCD (Super HAD) with DSP (Digital Signal Pro-
cessing), the integrator can count on true and clear images
consistently.
The GV-FXDVFA40 comes standard with backlight com-
pensation, CCD defect compensation, and 480 TV horizontal
lines of resolution. For a high quality color fi xed dome with
varifocal 4.0~9.0mm F1.6 auto iris lens, choose the GV-FXD-
VFA40 dome.
FEATURES
• High quality Camera
• 4” Dome bubble
• 1/3” Super HAD color CCD
• 480 TV lines resolution
• 0.5 lux
• Varifocal lens 4.0mm ~ 9.0mm
• 24VAC Operation
• Line Lock Synchronization
• External screw connection
• DC Auto Iris Lens
• CCD Defect Compensation (Max. 4 Point)
• Auto Backlight Compensation
• Secure Dome Locks
r
SPECIFICATIONS
Total/Effective Pixels: 380K
Pick-up Device: 1/3- inch interline color CCD (Super HAD)
Lens: Vari-focal lens 4.0 ~ 9.0 F1.6 Auto Iris Lens
Iris: Electronic Shutter Iris
Signal Process: Digital Signal Process (CxD3117R)
Scanning System: 2:1 Interlace
Sync. System: External (Auto)
Scanning Frequency: 59.94Hz (VD)
Horizontal Resolution: 480 TV Line
S/N Ratio: More than 48dB
Standard Illuminance: 2000 lux (3200ºK)
Sensitivity (1/3 Output): 0.5 lux (F:1.2)
Video Output Signal: 1 Vp-p Composite (75 ohm)
Gain Control: Auto
Shutter Speed: Electronic Shutter (1/60 ~ 1/10000)
White Balance: Auto
Back Light: Compensation Auto, On/Off
Power Source: Input: AC 24V
Power Consumption: 3W
Operating Temp.: -10ºC~50ºC/14ºF~122ºF
 (Humidity: 0%RH~60%RH)
Storage Temp.: -20ºC~60ºC/-4ºF~140ºF
 (Humidity :0%RH~85%RH)
Weight: 261g / 0.6 lb
Dimensions: 100mm (Diameter) x 91mm(H), 121.5mm
 (Base Diameter) /
 3.9” (Diameter) x 3.6” (H), 4.7” (base diameter)
GV-FXDVFA40
4.8” COLOR FIXED DOME WITH
4.0~9.0MM VARIFOCAL LENS
GV-FXDBKT
BLACK METAL WALL BRACKET FOR
GV-FXDVFA28 DOME CAMERA